SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12746/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in CWP No. 555/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

H.P. TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SANKHAYAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG for State of H.P.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner that Item Nos. 41 and 57 in Court No. 1 today

are connected matters and notice has been issued in those matters.

In view of that statement, issue notice.

Let this matter be tagged with SLP(C) No. 19422/2005.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010190922005/truecopy/order-3.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master