SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18677/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2005 in CWP No.555/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SANKHAYAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.19422 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 18677/2005:

In SLP 19422/2005: Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG., HP.

For Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Pending further orders, the operation of the impu gned

judgement shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput] [V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master Court Master