SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18677/2005

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SANKHAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12746 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19422 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma

Mr. A. Dasgupta, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on the unserved

respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) 19422/2005, unserved respondent No.2 in SLP(C) 12746/2005

and unserved respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP(C) 18677/2005. Dasti in addition is permitted a

prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Affidavit in proof of service shall be filed

within six weeks.

List after six weeks.

(B.

 ${\tt SUDHEENDRA}$

KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

rd