SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18677/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2005 in CWP No. 555/2004 of the

HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SANKHAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12746 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19422 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For R-3 in Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv. SLP 18677/05 & Mr. Anil Nag, Adv. R-4 in SLP 19422 & Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv. 12746/05: UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER According to the office report, some of the responde nts have not entered appearance. Mr.Rajeev Kumar Bansal, learned counsel, now seeks to appear for some o the respondents. We are not inclined to adjourn the matter. Leave granted. Interim order is made absolute.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master Asstt.Registrar