```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3392/2006

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR SANKHAYAN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment)

WITH C.A.Nos.3393/2006 & 3394/2006

Date : 28/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

State Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki

for Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time

to comply with the Motion Bench order dated 15.2.2017.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks from today. Post

for hearing thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Renuka Sadana )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar